DocuSign Envelope ID: 8303064 1-A9CA-40E8-A321-510F1D5CF006

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

: j B Contract Number
* SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY #15-218 A-4

x_ SAP Number
4400008112

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative = Debbie Forthun

Telephone Number 909-388-0862

Contractor Orchid Court, Inc

Contractor Representative Elisa Gosuico

Telephone Number 909-884-3044

Contract Term July 1, 2015 to September 30,2020
Original Contract Amount $3,367,466

Amendment Amount $69,000

Total Contract Amount $3,436,466

Cost Center 9209181000

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,

hereinafter called the County, and Orchid Court, Inc referenced above, hereinafter called Contractor.
IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 15-218 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Contractor for Enhanced Board and Care Services, which Contract
first became effective July 1, 2015, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to, effective July 28,

2020:

. ARTICLE IV FUNDING AND BUDGETARY RESTRICTIONS, paragraph K, is hereby added to read as
follows:
K. The contract amendment amount of $69,000 shall increase the total contract amount from

$3,367,466 to $3,436,466 for the contract term.

Il. Addendum | Title Page 1, is hereby amended to read as follows:

ENHANCED CARE
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES



)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8303064 1-A9CA-40E8-A321-510F1D5CF006

For

Orchid Court
307 S. Arrowhead Ave.
San Bernardino, CA 92408
and

Vanda Royale
2020 W. Mesa St.
San Bernardino, CA 92408

July 1, 2015 through September 30, 2020

lll.  This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for FY 2020/21. All previously approved schedules

remain in effect.

V. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The parties
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or
other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein.
Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an

original signed Agreement upon request.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

>

Orchid Court, Inc
(Prinfor ppedrpmepf corporation, company, contractor, efc.)

(lodowes K. Gosuico (Il

By

Curt Hagman, ChairmangBoard of Supervisors

Dated: UL 28 A0

uthorizéd signature - sign in blue ink)

Clodoveo R. Gosuico III
Name

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

BOARD:LIP
QM E

‘ 18
g Cofinty of Sari Bé

yof

B

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Treasurer

(Print or Type)

Dated: 7/9/2020

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Address 307 S. Arrowhead Ave.
San Bernardino, CA 92408

ApprovBa as bt Byal Form
. Dawn. Martin,
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel

Date 7/9/2020

Revi &t Compliance Reviewetttpiisovtid by Department
. I Natalic Kessee o rw\!/womw L’-LU.U"
Natalie Kessee, Cantracts Manager Veromm
7/9/2020 ot 7/14/2020
ate

Page 2 of 2



G jo | abed

€51'96¢ 0 0 0 0| 0¥8°LZ Ele'vLE ONIGNNd TvioL|
0 *¥3HLO| 92
96¢£°Le 96€'L2 ININNOIMNYIY L66L| S¢
0 VSHW| ¥Z
0 HOOIN| €2
1S.'¥i2 ove'Le 216'2s¢ (VHSWVS) OgHN| ¢z
0 HLvd| 12
0 IVIAa3aN| 0z
0 E ‘ONIONNA
£51°96¢2 0 0 0 0 ov8'Le €LE¥iC (SL.11+8) LNNOWY WLOL| 61
21.'86 0 0 0 0 082’/ gCV' 16 (11 « ¥1) INNONY ATHINOW 1V10L| 81
0 0 ] 0 0¢ 5. (z\ 78) HOLVd/d39 ¥3d INNOWY ATINOH/ATIVA| LI
0 0 0 0 9822 (01 /€1) 339 43d INNOWV ATHLNOW[ 91
0 0 0 0 8689 (€} /01) Q38 ¥3d INNOWV ATALEVND| 61
8.8V 0 0 0 0 8¢/ 059°'¢ (€L X L1} SYH / SAVA INJITO TVLOL| ¥l
o 8 v Aep Jad SyH / SQ39 40 YIAGWNN| €1
3 3 IS SHLNOW LOVHINOD| 2
16 16 16 SAVA LOVHINOD| 1t
£51'96¢C 0 0 0 0 ove'Le cLE'VIC (6-F) INNOWY LOVHINOD| 01
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (8+1+5+5) SINNIATH AONIOV TVLOL| 6
0 YIHLO/SINVES]| 8
0 uvo1aan| 2
0 JONVHNSNI INAWLYd| 9
0 334 INFUvd| §
SANNIAIY ADNIDY
£51°86¢2 000 000 000 000 0v8'Le CLE'Y.e (€+2+}) SASNIX3 IVLOL| ¥
£€5 69 ££5'69 | S3SNIdXT ONLLYHIJO| €
029'9¢¢ 000 000 000 000 0v8'1e 082%0¢ S1I43N39 ANV SAVIVS TVLO
95Z'Ly 0 952 LY su4an3g| ¢
¥9€'6/1 ore'Le ¥2S'2S1 SAAVIVS| |+
g SN3dX3
HOLVd #
V1oL 1 paaeduy
Bulieay 59 NOLLONNA 3JIAY3S NI
50 S0 3DIAY3S 40 300N T
|

S99lAl9g ale) padsueyuy
020z "0¢ 1equisidds 6} 020Z ‘I AInf

0202/51/9 ‘pejajdwo) uuod aeq)
juspisaid| oL

24 JOPIAOI
[# Mpug @657 T Elpuow t)|

L

80¥26 VO ‘oulplewsg ues; r 1202 1 0202 Ad oaInsog Y esif3|:Aq pasedaid
"a\y/ PRAUMOLYY 'S Z0g|:SSIpPY VEREL T
8151 # JOEQUOD ” SALVINILST ONINNVId
*2u] N0 PIY2IO BWEN JOJIRIUCD ] INNOWY 31V¥ a31VILOD3N

HLTVIH TVHOIAVHAE 40 LNIN LHVH3Ia
§ ALNNOD ONIQYVNYIG NVS

- - [ SNSRI s bvumstivistia oty S S—

g pue v S31NA3HOS

90040601 4016-1ZEV-830-YI6V-1¥90€0€8 Al adoeaul ubignooq



G jo ¢ obed

- THE )
i

9sT'LY

SYHLHIIITLNI} -

DOVNONVI vaum-m

"SIOUIQ 7 Soe[es Jou ‘sasusdis Juneiado se Furuueg

V. AMP3YDS UO P31ST] UOSIS PAIORHUOD-qUS = 4

=

_
SIS WYiesH pue uoisusd ‘Aed YAS ‘Aed uojedses Juauiojdmsup |

¥TsLST ] ! !
; . o | ‘uonesusduro)) S1sNIOA “aIRAPSIN/V DL Ao (sjiyeusg abuli4 Jo fiejag
0v8IC 029°9e "LSOO[0S 11

R K74 17 TVIOL weoidmor| ,
801'S %05 | 91801 96%'Z 0ze's IO3IOM Yol [eus)y|  uogeonpy S snbas equpg
orL‘olL %0S | 08202 089't 009'51 uoperedard poog sajed N/URLS “A/AqL D
00L'LL %05 | oor'ce 00%'S 000'8l SUSE/LI ANSE| “If “03MS0D JA 09A0PO[D
08€'v %09 | L0E'L G89°L 919'G IO YieSH [EMI]N veasd seLeleq ore
08¥'ZL %0S | 096'¥C 09.'s 0oz'sl SununodoySudasyoog vasd OfffureIe ) B UL
v62'1T %0.L |0Zv'oe 020'2 00r'cz | ameD joon(j/aoueuSIBIAY anbasy "H AIUY "N T
orL'oL %05 | 08Z'02 089'v 009'GL DUSHAN| Yool omomodd|  oipoisn) ‘Duandieg ‘N
ors‘Le %001 |0v8'Le 0 ov8'Lz | xoerdioy sfenSue| uSig ssefereq g/eunde]
orL'0lL %08 | 082'0T 089't 009Gl 1S 10AUONeAPIN IUNSH| ownSiag J/oaelq ewio]
0.0's %05 |0OrL'OlL ore's 008’z JuATOTeURIA UOHERAPOIN NSd eusgang orpues]
Lo’ %09 | 89L'ZL 808 09¢'6 MHW/PI00D AIAY|[ 098 [RIPSN ouosnj] epjuLIe)
1L6S'9 %0G [Z8L'EL (AR OrL'OL | Isyerdadg onoquaQ/MHIN|  WEeSH onqnd 1peneg il
ool %0S | 008'02 008'% 000'9} JodeuelA 0 O vdasd wdig oj50y]|

#80°'0 %0S | 89121 808'C 09€6 JO[aSUNO)) aiLi(] oVad
¥6€'Y %05 | 8828 820' 09.'9 1sgeoads gifesy aqqngd HJW/VEN ugepaes ueyng
0c9'9 %05 | 09Z'SlL 090'¢ 00zZ'0L souemssy Axend| WM02dY/VASH uo13)sg SR
or8'LL %08 | 80€'Z2 8rL'S 09121 IIOM 191908 MSOV/MSIN SWEIA, SO
z2e9'le %08 | 0¥0'22 ovZ'9 00802 9SMN PoIASIIvg /NRI/NSH BIONRAUY BUOYIUY
00211 oor'se 00¥'S 00081 J0JensIIUpY/Od)|  Auswa) 'S'd 09msoD f esIq
0sv'Le 006'Cy 006'6 I0JenSUWpY HISH| III ‘00msoD " 0A0P)

_seoieg | s __«Swoueg | ", syjoucg - — o I

P P selBjes aBujyy 891
"o 'syun | JouoE | uosueds”| ewiiling | ewny - " uopmsod o0iBeq OuwEN
pejeBpng sepejes fejol SWiL % eoL g

(syyuow ¢ uo paseq) | U] Mnoo) IO HWVN HOLOVIINOO]

*3U] UN0D PIYO TBWEN 101085 .

g pue'y SINA3aHoS

" (syiowg)

i

|

0202 ‘0 Joquisjdag o
T Tizot/ oze
[ —

. ] " TIVLAQ ONIAIVIS
HLTVIH TVHOIAVHAL A0 INTWLHVAEA ALNNOD ONIAUYNITE NVS ;

[PV

(599119 [BUOISSAJ0IJ 10§ S)ILIHULY) SIVNIIS [EUOSIIJ SIPR[OUL) [SUUOSIIG - (IR SUFHS

T g einpeuos)

{

SN me—")

90040501401 5-1ZEV-8301-VI6Y-L¥90€0£8 @l adojaauz ubignaoq



G Jo ¢ abed

€51 962% ove’/8e$ ‘9 +V TWLOL S1SOD SSO¥D
€€5'69¢ 990 6€L$ ‘g violdns
2s5'9L$ %0005 %0005 gol'ees 1800 uIpY| €1
G/8'l$ %0005 %0005 0s.'e$ sasuadxg snosuejjeos| z1
ovL'L$ %00°0S %00°0S 082'2$ abeqleg| 4|
0S0'L$ %00°0S %0005 0oiL'zs sauoydajal | ol
gzL'es %00°0S %0005 0sz'9$ sasuadx3 allaqelq AsoD pood| 6
00z'9$ %0005 %00°0S 00¥'CcL$ S32IAIBG [euoISSajold | 8
gze'es %0005 %00°0S 059'.L$ 90UBUB)UlEN d2UBINSU|jBN SO UojeHodsuel) |
0SZ'L$ %0005 %00°0S 005°C$ 1500 POO] PUE SJUSAT /SSRIARDY BPISINO| 9
000'c$ %00°0S %00°0S 000°'9%$ sajiddng weiboid| ¢
G.8'c$ %00°0S %00°'0S 0S.'/$ aauesnsu] Aqer jeuoissajold| ¥
9e0°€lL$ %00 0§ %000 2L0'9Z$ doueUS)UEN | €
8eg'e$ %00°0S %0005 S/0'L$ aoueinsuj xe ) Apadoid| z
890°L1L$ %0005 %00°0§ geL'zes sspmN|
1SO HEA V101 mw“w%wm wu_mn,u._:m_s HEQ OL 3DYVHD % | LS00 NOUWEINVOHO waw

0z0c/51L/9

80#26 YO ‘oulpieulag ues

‘BAY pesymolly S L0E

812Gl

"2U] UNo3 PIYdIO

g Pue v S31Na3HOS

‘pejeidwon ulo4 sjeq

:ssaippy
3 10B2U0Y
‘BWEN JoJoRIu0D

(syuow ¢ uo peseq)

‘mojaq sairobajes ay) Jo uoneuejdxe [iejap e Yym Buoje seay
yuaweabeuew pue s3so2 Joddns aAnensiuwpe Guipnjoul ‘weiboad siy) o) pabieyo s)sos Bunesado |je jsyj aseald - sesuadxy Bugesado)|

020z ‘0¢ Jequisides o} 020z ‘L AInf
1202 / 020Z Ad

g 31Na3HoS

HLTV3H TVYNOIAVHIE 40 LNIWLIV4Iq
ALNNOD ONIQYUVNYIL NVS

JuspIsald] BT

0oINs09 Y esl|3, :Aq paledaid]

900408Q14015-1ZEV-830V-VI6Y-L¥90£0€8 1Al @dojeauz ubignaoq



G 0  abed

"S]S09 J281Ip PAIPOW JO %G| PSSIXS JOU [|IM SISO "UILIPY

Jo8lipy] yul suiyosew xey @ Ados ‘sjuswaoeidal pue sped seindwos ‘saded puoq se yons ‘sayddns 1s0n uiwpy| ¢t
90110 SOPN|oUl OS[e pue saa4 asuadl ‘s||ig auoydsja] - suonessdQ Ajieq JO 10D dARLSIUILPY
sauldipawysapanoe/sbugno sjusiD sosuadx3 snosue||asiN| L)
sdnyjoid |ej1oads pue yaam/x g uoio9l|o2 abeqles abeqiegy| |1
Jaulsiy| ‘sauoyd (|22 pue aulpue] Jouis)u| pue suoydsp]| 0l
asuadx3 }s09 poo4 dieqelq sasuadx] onsqelq AsoH pood| 6
S22IAISS [eUO)UBT BUIAJOAU] SB2IAI9S [BUOISSSJ0Id S80IAISg [euOISSajold| 8
d SO ljeodsuel SOUBUSIIIEN L
SIUSID Jo Hodsuel | 1o} 3so3 uohep 1 aoueinsu)/an4 }so0 uonepodsuel|
}soD
JS0Q poo4 pue sjusi|D Joj SSIANIY apIsIng P00 PUE SJUSAT /SBINANOY SPISINO 9
‘spaau Alpune] JAYJo pue suaul| ‘Sjomo} ‘spad ‘se yons
‘saliddns osje pue "2} "'s|jeq ‘sjuied ‘ssweb pieoq - salddns Apapoe sapnjoul yaym salddng wesboid sejddng we.boid| g
S9OIAIRG [BUOISSD)0Id 10} @dueINSy| aosueinsy| Ajijger [euoissajold| ¥
slleday Ajj1oe4 pue }1s07) asueusjuey Aioe4 aoueuajuleiy| €
1509 aoueInsu| Auado.d pue xe| Auedoid aoueinsy| jxe] Auadoid| ¢
1800 [Bd1}08|3 pue seg "JSJeAA ‘sanlliin sshpn| 1
3S09 jo uolzesynsne nW3alu

‘Paje|nojes aiam Js0d Joalipul Jo pesysano moy ulejdxs sjdwexa Joj (*939 ‘s, 314 ‘sjyeusg ‘Aypuenb ‘uoneinp ‘ajel
) saunBy |je jo uogeuuualap 40j uojeue|dxs ue aplnold ‘way sull Aq asuadxa yoea urejdxy ‘sesuadxgy Bugessdo 1oy sagemep 3ebpng

610z/82/L ‘peje|dwo) uuo4 ajeq
80vZ6 VO ‘oulpieuseg ueg
‘aAY pEBYMOLIY *S L0€| :SSAIpPY
8lec-SLi# uom._ucoO.%E
*2U] 94N09 P1Y2iQ ‘dWEN J0J2R[UOY

0202 ‘0¢ J3quaidag ©} 0Z0zZ ‘L An
1202 / 020Z A
__IALLV¥MVYN 1390ng
2 3INgaHIS
HLTv3H TVNOIAVHAE 40 INJWLYVd3a
ALNNOD ONIQHYNY3E NVS

g pue ¥ S31NA3HOS

9004050140161 ZEV-8301-VI6V-190£0€8 1Al @dofeaus ubignooq

Juspisaid| S

00INs05) Y esl|3 :AQ pasedaid

|
|




G Jo G abed

898'0$ ¥6'682'2$ | ¥6'S92'2$ | ¥6'S8Z'CS  |PagJadisoD
0s9'c LT 0T 0T skeq pag wa1d
pag iad }s09) pajaaloid
14" 1UN02 JUSID jeNuUuY
IvLOL
suopnoafoid ad1alasg Jul|D

_ , m
020Z/51/9 ‘pajajdwog wio sjeq !
80126 VYO 'OUIplEWag ues w

DTSN, SRS—

‘Y PESYMOLY 'S J0E |-Ssaippy | w . (SHINOW ¢} .
8lz-g)|#J88U0y 4 0c¢Oc 0¢ Jequisides o 0¢oz ‘L Aiff
*3U] 'UN6Y piydiQ FAWEN Jojoequoy M 1202 / 0Z0Z Ad
o R 83INa3HIS
___ HLTv3H VHOIAVHIE 40 INJW.LNVd3q
ALNNOD ONIQ¥YNY3Y NS

8 pue v S31NA3HOS

900405Q1 4015-1ZEY-830-VIBY-H+90£0€8 Al adojeauz ubignaoq



